Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

TR. 103497537

IN	100497007	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new ad	dress(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MARE S.P.A.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship atta	ched? ☑ Yes ☑ No
	Name: FABI S.P.A.	
[ ] Individual(a)	Internal	
Individual(s) Association	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Via Bore Chienti	
Corporation- State:	City: MONTE SAN GIUSTO	
✓ Other Joint Stock Company	State: (MC)	
Citizenship (see guidelines) ITALY	Country: ITALY Zip: 62015	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 📝 N	O Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) April 7, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship	
	✓ Other Joint Stock Co. Citizenship ITAI	Y
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document	rom assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,559,364  Additional sheet(s) attached?  g Date if Application or Registration Number i	Yes 📝 No s unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert M. Gamson, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	1
Internal Address: HODES, PESSIN & KATZ, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit	
Street Address:901 Dulaney Valley Road, Suite 400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed	
City: Towson	8. Payment Information:	
State:MD	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number:410-769-6145	04/16/2008 USYRNE 9000065 5038/5 255	
Fax Number: 410-832-5637	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3875	
Email Address:rgamson@hpklegal.com	Authorized User Name Robert M. G.	
9. Signature: M. Sterns		
Signature	April 8, 20  Date	
Robert M. Gamson	Total number of pages including	og cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and doc	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: MARE S.P.A.

\*\*\*

Reg. No. 2,559,364 Int. Class No. 25

Issue Date: April 09, 2002

Mark: MARE

\*\*\*

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, MARE S.P.A. a corporation from Italy located and doing business at Via Martiri di Via Fani 1, Frazione Porto – 62018 POTENZA PICENA (MC) ITALY, has adopted, used and is using the above-identified trademark which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, FABI S.P.A., an Italian corporation located and doing business at Via Bore Chienti — 62015 MONTE SAN GIUSTO (MC) ITALY is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said MARE S.P.A. does hereby assign unto said FABI S.P.A. all rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is executed at <u>CIVITANOVA MARCHE (MC) STACIA</u>, this DF day of APRILE 2008.

ANTONIO ERME D'AGOSTINO

MARE S.P.A.

#2012 Civitanova Marcha (M.).
12-1 - 12-10-17-18-10-14-1

Ву

Mr. D'AGOSTINO Antonio Erme (as Liquidator of MARE S.P.A.)

COMMINADIO GIOUNDATORE

tollu pu

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0036

## APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC RAPRESENTATIVE

LEONARD BLOOM, Reg. No. 18,369; ROBERT M. GAMSON, Reg. No. 32,986; and SAM ROSEN, Reg. 37,991 of HODES, PESSIN & KATZ, P.A., 901 Dulaney Valley Road, Suite 400, Towson, Maryland 21204, U.S.A. are hereby designated Applicant's representatives upon whom notices of process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

) <del>f</del> · 04 · 2008

RMG/chb

TRADEMARK REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0037

# $\mathbf{P}$ HODES, PESSIN & KATZ, P.A.

901 Dulaney Valley Road | Suite 400 | Towson, MD 21204 phone 410.938.8800 | fax 410.832.5600 | www.hpklegal.com

Robert M. Gamson, Esq.
Direct Dial: 410-769-6145
Direct Fax: 410-832-5637
E-Mail: rgamson@hpklegal.com

April 8, 2008

U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt #34

VIA EXPRESS MAIL EB755354143US

Box Post Reg Fee Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451 CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as Express Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Post Reg, Fee, Commissioner for Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, VA 22313-1451.

Date: April 8, 2008

Express Mail Label No. EB755354143US

Carolyn H. Bates

Re: U.S. Registration No. 2,559,364 registered April 9, 2002; "MARE"; Our Ref. 024783.447

Dear Sir:

Enclosed herewith are the following:

- 1. Combined Declaration Under Sections 8 and 15 for the mark "MARE"; and one specimen sheet (with one specimen).
- Form PTO-1594; Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademark with Assignment.
- 3. Appointment of Domestic Representative.
- 4. Our post card. (Please date stamp and return.)

Please charge our Deposit Account No. 50-3875 in the amount of \$340.00 (\$300 for the filing fee and \$40 for the Assignment fee) and for any additional fees which may be required.

Big firm talent, small firm appeal.

TOWSON

COLUMBIA BEL AIR

CAMBRIDGE

BETHESDA

April 8, 2008

## Note that an Assignment from MARE S.P.A. to FABI S.P.A. is filed concurrently herewith.

Please address all correspondence to:

HODES, PESSIN & KATZ, P.A. Department of Intellectual Property 901 Dulaney Valley Road, Suite 400 Towson, MD 21204.

Thank you for your cooperation and assistance.

Respectfully submitted,

Robert M. Gamson

RMG/chb Enclosures

G:\files\GAMSON\FABI S.P.A. (Baldi)\024783.447\PTO pto8&15ltr.docx

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003762 FRAME: 0039

RECORDED: 04/09/2008